
 

 

MINUTES 

 
Human Service and Justice Coordinating Committee 

 

Thursday, November 26, 2015 

12:15 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. 

 

 
Present: 

Chair:  Terry McGurk 

Co-Chair:  Dennis DeSalvo (absent) 

Recording Secretary:  Helen Selsek 

 

Jill Pollock 

Sandra Kurdziel 

Lisa Whittingham 

Antonio Stanissa 

Kristen Emery 

Wil vanDokkumburg 

Barbara Benedict 

Liz Coccia 

Gale Melligan 

Heather Saunders 

Jenn Sansalone 

Peter Kibor 

Heather Padgett 

Gene Uchilda 

Veronica Pepper 

Mike Siekierski 

Fiona Kouyoumdjian 

Todd Norman 

Fraya Mortensen 

Brad Cotton 

 
Regrets: 

Robert Cosby 

Thomas I. Bennett 

Brent Browett 

Deirdra D. Burke 

 

 
1. Welcome and Introductions 

 

2. Agenda 

 Presentation by Brad Cotton: “Situation Tables” 

o Collaborative community response to person at acute high risk 

o Terry to forward results of situational table to the group 

o 300 people serviced (families and individuals) 

o Filter 4 – Intervention Plan is discussed  

o Only those involved with client are present 

 

 Update on Provincial HSJCC 2015 Conference 

o Heather, Gail, & Mike presented “Optimizing the collaboration between 

Detention Centre and Mental Health services through the use of Community 

Treatment Orders for mentally ill offenders in Hamilton, ON” 

o Barb presented on the “Detention Center” 

o Veronica & Terry presented “The Hamilton Acquired Brain Injury (ABI)-

Corrections Working Group – Integrating Multiple Sectors for Better Complex 

Case Management”  

o Terry & Sarah Burtenshaw presented “Mobile Crisis Rapid Response Team” 

o Slides are available on website 

 

 



 

 

 

 Review and Adoption of Minutes – October 22, 2015 

o Minutes were approved by Fiona Kouyoumdjian, and seconded by Todd 

Norman. 

 

 Review of Old Cases; New Cases 

 

3. Date of Next Meeting:  Thursday, December 17, 2015 

 

Meeting Schedule for 2016: 

 Thursday, January 28, 2016 

 Thursday, February 25, 2016 

 Thursday, March 24, 2016 

 Thursday, April 28, 2016 

 Thursday, May 26, 2016 

 Thursday, June 23, 2016 

 Thursday, July 28, 2016 

 Thursday, August 25, 2016 

 Thursday, Sept. 22, 2016 

 Thursday, October 27, 2016 

 Thursday, November 24, 2016 

 Thursday, December 22, 2016 


